Document Number: 83651 For technical questions, contact: optocoupler.answers@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Rev. 1.8, 09-Jan-08 1
Optocoupler, Phototransistor Output, Dual Channel
ILD610
Vishay Semiconductors
DESCRIPTION
The ILD610 series is a dual channel optocoupler series for
high density applications. Each channel consists of an

3
4
ORDER INFORMATION
PART REMARKS
ILD610-1 CTR 40 to 80 %, DIP-8
ILD610-2 CTR 63 to 125 %, DIP-8
ILD610-3 CTR 100 to 200 %, DIP-8
ILD610-4 CTR 160 to 320 %, DIP-8
ILD610-2X007 CTR 63 to 125 %, SMD-8 (option 7)
ILD610-3X006 CTR 100 to 200 %, DIP-8 400 mil (option 6)
ILD610-3X009 CTR 100 to 200 %, SMD-8 (option 9)
ILD610-4X009 CTR 160 to 320 %, SMD-8 (option 9)
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER TEST CONDITION SYMBOL VALUE UNIT
INPUT
Reverse voltage VR 6.0 V